SEAT MATRIX FOR POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FOR THE A.Y 2025-26 ACROSS THREE SPAs

S.No

COURSE

INTAKE

Open

EWS

SC

ST

OBC-NCL

PwD

SUPERNUMERARY SEATS

KM

DF

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPAV

SPA D

SPA B

SPA 'V

SPA D

SPA B

SPA 'V

Master of Architecture
(Architectural Conservation)

25

25

20

Master of Architecture
(Landscape Architecture)

29

25

25

11

Master of Architecture
(Urban Design)**

Or Master of Urban Design*
**at SPAD and SPAB

*at SPAV

25

25

25

Master of Architecture
(Sustainable Architecture)

35

13

Master of Building Engineering and
Management

39

25

35

13

13

11

Master of Design (Industrial Design)**
Or Master of Design*

**at SPAD

*at SPAB and SPAV

29

25

25

11

Master of Planning

(Environmental Planning)

Or Master of Planning (Environmental
Planning and Management)*

**at SPAD and SPAB

*at SPAV

25

25

25

Master of Planning
(Regional Planning)

25

Master of Planning (Urban and Regional
Planning)

38

40

13

14

10

11

10

Master of Planning

(Transport Planning)**

Or Master of Planning (Transport Planning
and Logistics Management)*

**at SPAD and SPAV

*at SPAB

29

25

25

11

11

Master of Planning
(Urban Planning)

39

13

11

12

Master of Planning
(Housing)

29

11

TOTAL:

294

213

255

106

76

93

28

18

22

44

34

39

22

17

20

82

59

69

12

12

15

12




