SEAT MATRIX FOR POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FOR THE A.Y 2025-26 ACROSS THREE SPAS

S.No	COURSE	INTAKE			Open			EWS			SC			ST			OBC-NCL			PwD			SUPERNUMERARY SEATS					
		I VIII		Орен			EWS									SECTIOE .			1,12			KM			DF			
		SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V	SPA D	SPA B	SPA V
1	Master of Architecture (Architectural Conservation)	25	25	20	9	9	8	2	2	2	4	4	3	2	2	1	7	7	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	1
2	Master of Architecture (Landscape Architecture)	29	25	25	11	9	9	3	2	2	4	4	4	2	2	2	8	7	7	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	1
3	Master of Architecture (Urban Design)** Or Master of Urban Design* **at SPAD and SPAB *at SPAV	25	25	25	9	9	9	2	2	2	4	4	4	2	2	2	7	7	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	1
4	Master of Architecture (Sustainable Architecture)	0	0	35	0	0	13	0	0	3	0	0	5	0	0	3	0	0	9	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	1
5	Master of Building Engineering and Management	39	25	35	13	9	13	4	2	3	6	4	5	3	2	3	11	7	9	2	1	2	2	1	2	0	1	1
6	Master of Design (Industrial Design)** Or Master of Design* **at SPAD *at SPAB and SPAV	29	25	25	11	9	9	3	2	2	4	4	4	2	2	2	8	7	7	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	1
7	Master of Planning (Environmental Planning) Or Master of Planning (Environmental Planning and Management)* **at SPAD and SPAB *at SPAV	25	25	25	9	9	9	2	2	2	4	4	4	2	2	2	7	7	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	1
8	Master of Planning (Regional Planning)	25	0	0	9	0	0	2	0	0	4	0	0	2	0	0	7	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
9	Master of Planning (Urban and Regional Planning)	0	38	40	0	13	14	0	4	4	0	6	6	0	3	3	0	10	11	0	2	2	0	1	2	0	1	1
10	Master of Planning (Transport Planning)** Or Master of Planning (Transport Planning and Logistics Management)* **at SPAD and SPAV *at SPAB	29	25	25	11	9	9	3	2	2	4	4	4	2	2	2	8	7	7	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	1
11	Master of Planning (Urban Planning)	39	0	0	13	0	0	4	0	0	6	0	0	3	0	0	11	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
12	Master of Planning (Housing)	29	0	0	11	0	0	3	0	0	4	0	0	2	0	0	8	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL:	294	213	255	106	76	93	28	18	22	44	34	39	22	17	20	82	59	69	12	9	12	15	8	12	0	8	9